PISTA BUENA
CATALANA
JIMMIT CRY
GOLD SEXY
YELESTOM

CON PASO FIRME
LEYENDA V
BUSTIN FOX
DART

VOLANTIN GIRL
SOL VIVA LA PAZ
CHACUN

ON KEY
AVENTURERO
BRUJI

ACAPELLIN

REY DE HUMOR
GOOFYSON
BOTIKARIA

LA INMACULADA
CHIEF MEZA
TAMBORITO

OK RAUL

LA TONA

SPORT LIGHT
SOL POLAR
BLESSED QUINTU
FANY

PROFECIA V

APU KAY

GRAN MAESTRE
LADY PEPIADA
GRAN KAZADORA
GULCH'S QUEEN
TOMAS G EN ANDREA
LIVEACTION
IMPERATORE
PAPA'S

KLINT COLORS
AMADOR RING
ROYAL PRINCESS
MURANO G
TROPICAL KING
POPOCHO
CALVERO
MARISHKA
BARRIO CALIENTE
SOL VICTOREADO
SOL TAN BONITA
SOL PARA RATO
ROYAL SPIRIT
CIRENE

REY MOMO
HERMANA MIA
FLYING LIGHT
HIT A MIX
NACARADA
KAYDALINO
VERISIMA
HERMANO MIO
MEDINA POWER
MAJESTIC POWER
DOBLE VINO
KODIAK BOY
TEUCRO

SOL ACROPOLIS
SOL THE IRON
SENESCAL

FEEL GOOD FACTOR
ZAFIRO

SOL MERENGON
SOL PAPA CARLOS

(1)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(5)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(5)
(3)
(3)
(3)

13.1
14.3
13.2
13

12.2
12

12

12

12.1
14.4
12.1
12.1
13.4
12.4
12.4
12.3
12.3
12.1
12.1
11.2
12.2
12.2
12.1
12.2
12

11.4
11.4
11.4
13.4
12

12.1
12.1
13.2
12.2
12.2
12

12.3
12.3
12.3
13

12.3
12.4
13.4
13.2
11.3
13

11.3
13

13.1
11.3
12.1
12.3
13.1
13.1
12.3
13.1
14.1
14.1
14.4
12

12.1
12.3
12.3
12.4
12.2
12.2
14

12.4
13

12.3
12.3

25.4
25

25.2
23.4
23.4
24

28

24

24

26.4
25

25.4
25

25

24.4
24

23.1
24.2
24.2
24.1
24.1
23.4
23.3
23.3
23.3
27.1
24.1
24.1
24.1
26.2
24.3
24.3
23.2
24.4
24.3
24.3
26

24.4
25

27.1
26.1
23.1
25

23.3
25.2
26

23

24

25.1
25.2
25.2
24.3
26

28.2
28.2
27.2
24.1
24.3
25.1
25

25.1
24.3
24.3
27.3
25

25.1
25

25

37.1
36.1
35.1
37.2
37.2
37.1
36.3
36.1
35.4
35.4
35.4
39.4
36.3
37

37

38.4
37.3
37.3
35

37

36

36.3
39.1
37

37

40.3
39.3
35

37

35.2
38.2
39.1
35.3
35.4
37.1
37.3
37.3
36.4
39

43

43

39.3
36.3
37.1
37.1
37

38

37.2
37.2
40.3
36.4
37.4
37.1
37.1
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49.3
47.3
48.4
52.3
50.1
49.2
53.1
52.4
48.2
49.4
47

51.1
50.1
47.3
48

49.2
50.1
50.1
49.1
51

56

56

52

48.4
49.1
49.2
49.3
50.3
50.2
50.2
53.1
48.3
49

50.1
50.1

1.03

1,03,2
1,08,2
1,08,2
1,04,4
1,01,4
1,01,1
1.02

1,03,1
1,02,2
1,03,1
1,03,1
1,05,2
1.01

1,02,3
1.03

1.03

F.P 26,4
F.S

F.P

E.P

F.S

E.P

E.S 36,3 GAT
E.S 36,3 GAT
E.S 36,2 GAT
F.S 42,1
E.S GAT
E.S GAT
F.P

E.S GAT
E.S GAT
E.S GAT
E.S GAT
F.S

E.S 50 GAT
E.S 48,1 GAT
E.S GAT
E.S GAT
E.S GAT
E.S 50,2 GAT
E.S GAT
E.S GAT
E.S GAT
F.S 49,3
F.P43

F.S 49,4
E.S GAT
E.S GAT
F.p

E.S GAT
E.S GAT
E.S 48
E.S 1,03,4
E.S 1,01
E.S

F.P

F.P

E.S 1,03
F.P

F.p

E.P

E.S

F.S 1,00,1
F.P 1,06,1
F.P 1,04,1
F.S1,01,3
F.S 1,03,3
F.P 1,03,3
F.S

F.S

E.P

F.S

F.P

F.P

F.P

E.S

E.S

E.S

E.P
F.S1,16,2
F.S1,18,1
F.S1,18,1
F.P1,19,3
F.S 1,15
F.P1,18,1
F.S1,18,1
F.S1,18,1
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. SAMUDIO

. SANTOS

. LEZCANO
. ESCARTIN
. CASTILLO
. SAMUDIO
. CABRERA
. LASSO

. QUIROZ

GIL

. HALDAR
. OSORIO

. OSORIO

. SANCHEZ
. BARRIA
. LEZCANO
. ARJONA

. RIOS

. BARRIA

. SANCHEZ
. ARJONA

. LASSO

. BARRIA

. LOPEZ

. ORTEGA
. SANCHEZ
. JAEN

RIOS

. HERNANDEZ

DELGADO
LASSO
QUIROZ

. ORTIZ
. RODRIGUEZ
. QUIROZ

LASSO

. RODRIGUEZ
. JAEN

. CARRION

. SANCHEZ

. REYES

. GARIBALDO

LASSO

. ESCARTIN
. SAMUDIO
. CABRERA
. ESCARTIN

SANTOS
SANTOS

. RIVAS
. ORTIZ
. LEZCANO

JAEN
LEZCANO

. QUIROZ

LASSO

. REYES

. SANCHEZ

. VERGARA

. HERNANDEZ
. RODRIGUEZ
. QUIROZ

. REYES



ZANVA

TOGO

MAXIMINO
DANGER

DULCE GUSTO
WASHAPALY
MAVERICK
ENOMAO
AUDIBLE VICTORY
TOMAS SHELBY
RAQUETERA

BIBI BOSS

RAAB

INDIAN GOT EVEN
LA BUBBA

CHOLO MOON

NEW PALACE MOON
SOL ABUELO CARLOS

ARREPINCHOSO
LA CORTISONA
FOREVER PALACE
FLIGHT MOON
ROMELIER

(3)
(3)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(7)
(8)

13.1
12.4
12.4
13.3
13.1
13
12
13
13
13.3
13.3
15.2
13.3
15.2
13.4
13.4
14
14
17
16.1
14.1
13.2

26

26

25.2
25.2
27

25.4
25.3
23.4
25.3
25.3
27.2
27.3
30.1
27

29.1
26.3
26.3
26.4
28.2
33.1
31

28

27.1

38.3
38.3
37.3
37.3
40.1
38

38

35.4
38.2
38.2
42

41.1
45

41.4
43

39.1
39.1
39.4
41.2
48

41.1
41.1

51
50.3
50
50
53
50.2
50.2
47.4
50.3
50.3
55.2
54
59
55
56.4
51.3
51.3
52
54.3
1,03,1
58.3
54.1
55.3

1,03,4
1,02,3
1,02,3
1,02,3
1,05,3
1.03

1,02,2
1,00,4
1.03

1.03

1,10,4
1,06,3
1,12,3
1,08,4
1,09,2
1,03,3
1,03,3
1,04,4
1.08

1.17

1,11,3
1,07,1
1,09,3

1,15,2
1,14,2
1,13,4
1,15,3
1,15,4
1.24
1.18
1.26
1.22
1,21,3
1.16
1,16,3
1.17
1,20,1
1,30,3
1,24,3
1,19,2
1.23

1,31,1
1,35,3

1,48,3

E.S

E.S

E.P

E.P

F.P

F.S 1,30,1
E.S

F.P

F.S

F.S

F.P

F.S

F.P

F.P

F.P 1,36,3
F.P

E.S

F.S 1,31,1
F.P 1,34
F.P

E.S 1,39
F.S 1,45,1
F.S 2,03,4
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. FUENTES
. LEZCANO
. ORTEGA
. BARRIA

. BARRIA

. LASSO

LASSO
BARRIA
LASSO

. LEZCANO
. RIOS
. SANCHEZ
. JAEN

RIOS
VERGARA

. ARANGO

. HALDAR

. SANCHEZ
. ESCARTIN

. SANCHEZ
. ARANGO
. CARRION
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